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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

    59045                3     10,488,800     11,959,800     11,959,800              0              0      1,471,000      2,087,800        145,100          14.02
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    44         96,000         92,000         87,700         11,000              0          2,700         20,800         13,600          -8.65
    59090                8          1,000          2,000              0          1,000              0              0              0          1,000        -100.00
    59045               36         95,000         90,000         87,700         10,000              0          2,700         20,800         12,600          -7.68
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2057     68,270,100     70,245,300     69,528,800      1,015,200        826,000      1,447,900        568,000        100,799           1.84
    59090              928     34,370,000     34,841,100     34,602,900        293,200        103,800        422,300        292,800         46,638           0.68
    59045             1129     33,900,100     35,404,200     34,925,900        722,000        722,200      1,025,600        275,200         54,161           3.03
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       19      3,040,900      2,972,500      2,972,500              0        -68,400              0              0              0          -2.25
    59090                4      1,919,200      1,919,500      1,919,500              0            300              0              0              0           0.02
    59045               15      1,121,700      1,053,000      1,053,000              0        -68,700              0              0              0          -6.12
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       42      2,024,100      2,068,600      2,068,600         48,100         92,600              0              0              0           2.20
    59090                1         57,200         65,000         65,000              0          7,800              0              0              0          13.64
    59045               41      1,966,900      2,003,600      2,003,600         48,100         84,800              0              0              0           1.87
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    203     15,157,700     15,720,100     15,570,500        198,100        463,200        147,700          3,000              0           2.72
    59090              106      7,969,800      8,407,900      8,258,300        102,000        245,800        144,700              0              0           3.62
    59045               97      7,187,900      7,312,200      7,312,200         96,100        217,400          3,000          3,000              0           1.73
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1064     52,989,100     54,397,500     54,007,700        396,200        357,700      1,057,100      1,037,200         67,738           1.92
    Exempt              14              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3      8,671,900      9,162,000      9,162,000              0              0        490,100        744,400         20,100           5.65
    Com. Personal        8          1,000          2,000              0          1,000              0              0              0          1,000        -100.00
    Residential        928     34,370,000     34,841,100     34,602,900        293,200        103,800        422,300        292,800         46,638           0.68
    Industrial           4      1,919,200      1,919,500      1,919,500              0            300              0              0              0           0.02
    Commercial           1         57,200         65,000         65,000              0          7,800              0              0              0          13.64
    Agricultural       106      7,969,800      8,407,900      8,258,300        102,000        245,800        144,700              0              0           3.62
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59045          1358     62,402,900     66,081,500     65,600,900        876,200        955,700      3,118,500      3,241,400        232,661           5.12
    Exempt              34              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       3      7,642,500      8,258,700      8,258,700              0              0        616,200        854,600         20,800           8.06
    Ind. Personal        3     10,488,800     11,959,800     11,959,800              0              0      1,471,000      2,087,800        145,100          14.02
    Com. Personal       36         95,000         90,000         87,700         10,000              0          2,700         20,800         12,600          -7.68
    Residential       1129     33,900,100     35,404,200     34,925,900        722,000        722,200      1,025,600        275,200         54,161           3.03
    Industrial          15      1,121,700      1,053,000      1,053,000              0        -68,700              0              0              0          -6.12
    Commercial          41      1,966,900      2,003,600      2,003,600         48,100         84,800              0              0              0           1.87
    Agricultural        97      7,187,900      7,312,200      7,312,200         96,100        217,400          3,000          3,000              0           1.73
  Property Class     Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMMUNITY
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       Exempt           48              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   2,374    115,392,000    120,479,000    119,608,600      1,272,400      1,313,400      4,175,600      4,278,600        300,399           3.65
      Personal          53     26,899,200     29,472,500     29,468,200         11,000              0      2,580,000      3,707,600        199,600           9.55
        Real         2,321     88,492,800     91,006,500     90,140,400      1,261,400      1,313,400      1,595,600        571,000        100,799           1.86
  Totals             Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           48              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59090               14              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59045               34              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6     16,314,400     17,420,700     17,420,700              0              0      1,106,300      1,599,000         40,900           6.78
    59090                3      8,671,900      9,162,000      9,162,000              0              0        490,100        744,400         20,100           5.65
    59045                3      7,642,500      8,258,700      8,258,700              0              0        616,200        854,600         20,800           8.06
  School District    Count      2018 Asmt      2019 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3     10,488,800     11,959,800     11,959,800              0              0      1,471,000      2,087,800        145,100          14.02
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

    59045                3     10,488,800     10,488,800     11,959,800     10,488,800     10,488,800     11,959,800     11,959,800     11,959,800     11,959,800
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    44         96,000         96,000         87,700         96,000         96,000         92,000         87,700         92,000         87,700
    59090                8          1,000          1,000              0          1,000          1,000          2,000              0          2,000              0
    59045               36         95,000         95,000         87,700         95,000         95,000         90,000         87,700         90,000         87,700
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    2057     68,270,100     68,252,000     69,528,800     54,788,782     54,770,682     57,186,817     56,603,833     57,082,150     56,575,755
    59090              928     34,370,000     34,354,200     34,602,900     27,350,852     27,335,052     28,347,985     28,157,462     28,363,116     28,175,180
    59045             1129     33,900,100     33,897,800     34,925,900     27,437,930     27,435,630     28,838,832     28,446,371     28,719,034     28,400,575
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       19      3,040,900      3,040,900      2,972,500      2,063,923      2,063,923      2,113,447      2,113,447      2,113,447      2,113,447
    59090                4      1,919,200      1,919,200      1,919,500      1,398,286      1,398,286      1,431,842      1,431,842      1,431,842      1,431,842
    59045               15      1,121,700      1,121,700      1,053,000        665,637        665,637        681,605        681,605        681,605        681,605
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       42      2,024,100      2,024,100      2,068,600      1,825,270      1,825,270      1,841,384      1,841,384      1,819,801      1,819,801
    59090                1         57,200         57,200         65,000         55,354         55,354         56,682         56,682         56,682         56,682
    59045               41      1,966,900      1,966,900      2,003,600      1,769,916      1,769,916      1,784,702      1,784,702      1,763,119      1,763,119
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    203     15,157,700     15,157,700     15,570,500      8,585,054      8,585,054      8,994,707      8,915,896      8,871,588      8,792,777
    59090              106      7,969,800      7,969,800      8,258,300      4,620,829      4,620,829      4,933,849      4,855,038      4,847,166      4,768,355
    59045               97      7,187,900      7,187,900      7,312,200      3,964,225      3,964,225      4,060,858      4,060,858      4,024,422      4,024,422
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090          1064     52,989,100     52,973,300     54,007,700     42,098,221     42,082,421     43,934,358     43,663,024     43,862,806     43,594,059
    Exempt              14              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3      8,671,900      8,671,900      9,162,000      8,671,900      8,671,900      9,162,000      9,162,000      9,162,000      9,162,000
    Com. Personal        8          1,000          1,000              0          1,000          1,000          2,000              0          2,000              0
    Residential        928     34,370,000     34,354,200     34,602,900     27,350,852     27,335,052     28,347,985     28,157,462     28,363,116     28,175,180
    Industrial           4      1,919,200      1,919,200      1,919,500      1,398,286      1,398,286      1,431,842      1,431,842      1,431,842      1,431,842
    Commercial           1         57,200         57,200         65,000         55,354         55,354         56,682         56,682         56,682         56,682
    Agricultural       106      7,969,800      7,969,800      8,258,300      4,620,829      4,620,829      4,933,849      4,855,038      4,847,166      4,768,355
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59045          1358     62,402,900     62,400,600     65,600,900     52,064,008     52,061,708     55,674,497     55,279,736     55,496,680     55,175,921
    Exempt              34              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       3      7,642,500      7,642,500      8,258,700      7,642,500      7,642,500      8,258,700      8,258,700      8,258,700      8,258,700
    Ind. Personal        3     10,488,800     10,488,800     11,959,800     10,488,800     10,488,800     11,959,800     11,959,800     11,959,800     11,959,800
    Com. Personal       36         95,000         95,000         87,700         95,000         95,000         90,000         87,700         90,000         87,700
    Residential       1129     33,900,100     33,897,800     34,925,900     27,437,930     27,435,630     28,838,832     28,446,371     28,719,034     28,400,575
    Industrial          15      1,121,700      1,121,700      1,053,000        665,637        665,637        681,605        681,605        681,605        681,605
    Commercial          41      1,966,900      1,966,900      2,003,600      1,769,916      1,769,916      1,784,702      1,784,702      1,763,119      1,763,119
    Agricultural        97      7,187,900      7,187,900      7,312,200      3,964,225      3,964,225      4,060,858      4,060,858      4,024,422      4,024,422
  Property Class     Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMMUNITY
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           48              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   2,374    115,392,000    115,373,900    119,608,600     94,162,229     94,144,129     99,608,855     98,942,760     99,359,486     98,769,980
      Personal          53     26,899,200     26,899,200     29,468,200     26,899,200     26,899,200     29,472,500     29,468,200     29,472,500     29,468,200
        Real         2,321     88,492,800     88,474,700     90,140,400     67,263,029     67,244,929     70,136,355     69,474,560     69,886,986     69,301,780
  Totals             Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP

  All: Exempt           48              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59090               14              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59045               34              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    6     16,314,400     16,314,400     17,420,700     16,314,400     16,314,400     17,420,700     17,420,700     17,420,700     17,420,700
    59090                3      8,671,900      8,671,900      9,162,000      8,671,900      8,671,900      9,162,000      9,162,000      9,162,000      9,162,000
    59045                3      7,642,500      7,642,500      8,258,700      7,642,500      7,642,500      8,258,700      8,258,700      8,258,700      8,258,700
  School District    Count       2018 SEV        Fin SEV       2019 SEV       2018 Tax        Fin Tax       2019 Tax        BOR Tax       2019 Cap      2019 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3     10,488,800     10,488,800     11,959,800     10,488,800     10,488,800     11,959,800     11,959,800     11,959,800     11,959,800
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

    59090                8          1,000              0          1,000              0          1,000              0              0              0
    59045               36         95,000              0         95,000              0         95,000              0         87,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     918     39,592,819     28,677,281     40,017,219     28,234,781     39,596,719     28,655,281     40,262,399     29,266,401
    59090              386     17,142,143     17,227,857     17,273,443     17,080,757     17,191,543     17,162,657     17,331,227     17,271,673
    59045              532     22,450,676     11,449,424     22,743,776     11,154,024     22,405,176     11,492,624     22,931,172     11,994,728
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3        119,200      2,921,700        119,200      2,921,700        119,200      2,921,700         93,900      2,878,600
    59090                2         40,200      1,879,000         40,200      1,879,000         40,200      1,879,000         40,400      1,879,100
    59045                1         79,000      1,042,700         79,000      1,042,700         79,000      1,042,700         53,500        999,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      2,024,100              0      2,024,100              0      2,024,100              0      2,068,600
    59090                0              0         57,200              0         57,200              0         57,200              0         65,000
    59045                0              0      1,966,900              0      1,966,900              0      1,966,900              0      2,003,600
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    182     13,516,010      1,641,690     13,599,810      1,557,890     13,599,810      1,557,890     13,776,398      1,794,102
    59090               94      6,958,915      1,010,885      7,042,715        927,085      7,042,715        927,085      7,202,803      1,055,497
    59045               88      6,557,095        630,805      6,557,095        630,805      6,557,095        630,805      6,573,595        738,605
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           490     24,142,258     28,846,842     24,357,358     28,615,942     24,275,458     28,697,842     24,574,430     29,433,270
    Util. Personal       0              0      8,671,900              0      8,671,900              0      8,671,900              0      9,162,000
    Com. Personal        8          1,000              0          1,000              0          1,000              0              0              0
    Residential        386     17,142,143     17,227,857     17,273,443     17,080,757     17,191,543     17,162,657     17,331,227     17,271,673
    Industrial           2         40,200      1,879,000         40,200      1,879,000         40,200      1,879,000         40,400      1,879,100
    Commercial           0              0         57,200              0         57,200              0         57,200              0         65,000
    Agricultural        94      6,958,915      1,010,885      7,042,715        927,085      7,042,715        927,085      7,202,803      1,055,497
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59045           660     39,670,571     22,732,329     39,963,671     22,436,929     39,625,071     22,775,529     41,605,767     23,995,133
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,642,500              0      7,642,500              0      7,642,500              0      8,258,700
    Ind. Personal        3     10,488,800              0     10,488,800              0     10,488,800              0     11,959,800              0
    Com. Personal       36         95,000              0         95,000              0         95,000              0         87,700              0
    Residential        532     22,450,676     11,449,424     22,743,776     11,154,024     22,405,176     11,492,624     22,931,172     11,994,728
    Industrial           1         79,000      1,042,700         79,000      1,042,700         79,000      1,042,700         53,500        999,500
    Commercial           0              0      1,966,900              0      1,966,900              0      1,966,900              0      2,003,600
    Agricultural        88      6,557,095        630,805      6,557,095        630,805      6,557,095        630,805      6,573,595        738,605
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMMUNITY
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

   Real & Personal   1,150     63,812,829     51,579,171     64,321,029     51,052,871     63,900,529     51,473,371     66,180,197     53,428,403
      Personal          47     10,584,800     16,314,400     10,584,800     16,314,400     10,584,800     16,314,400     12,047,500     17,420,700
        Real         1,103     53,228,029     35,264,771     53,736,229     34,738,471     53,315,729     35,158,971     54,132,697     36,007,703
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     16,314,400              0     16,314,400              0     16,314,400              0     17,420,700
    59090                0              0      8,671,900              0      8,671,900              0      8,671,900              0      9,162,000
    59045                0              0      7,642,500              0      7,642,500              0      7,642,500              0      8,258,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3     10,488,800              0     10,488,800              0     10,488,800              0     11,959,800              0
    59045                3     10,488,800              0     10,488,800              0     10,488,800              0     11,959,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    44         96,000              0         96,000              0         96,000              0         87,700              0
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    59090                8          1,000              0          1,000              0          1,000              0              0              0
    59045               36         95,000              0         95,000              0         95,000              0         87,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     918     32,589,491     22,199,291     32,951,070     21,819,612     32,585,661     22,185,021     33,602,581     23,001,252
    59090              386     13,922,318     13,428,534     14,035,020     13,300,032     13,963,988     13,371,064     14,425,939     13,731,523
    59045              532     18,667,173      8,770,757     18,916,050      8,519,580     18,621,673      8,813,957     19,176,642      9,269,729
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        3         54,688      2,009,235         54,688      2,009,235         54,688      2,009,235         55,998      2,057,449
    59090                2         29,564      1,368,722         29,564      1,368,722         29,564      1,368,722         30,272      1,401,570
    59045                1         25,124        640,513         25,124        640,513         25,124        640,513         25,726        655,879
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0              0      1,825,270              0      1,825,270              0      1,825,270              0      1,841,384
    59090                0              0         55,354              0         55,354              0         55,354              0         56,682
    59045                0              0      1,769,916              0      1,769,916              0      1,769,916              0      1,784,702
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    182      7,537,334      1,047,720      7,590,336        994,718      7,590,336        994,718      7,771,861      1,144,035
    59090               94      3,979,887        640,942      4,032,889        587,940      4,032,889        587,940      4,178,676        676,362
    59045               88      3,557,447        406,778      3,557,447        406,778      3,557,447        406,778      3,593,185        467,673
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59090           490     17,932,769     24,165,452     18,098,473     23,983,948     18,027,441     24,054,980     18,634,887     25,028,137
    Util. Personal       0              0      8,671,900              0      8,671,900              0      8,671,900              0      9,162,000
    Com. Personal        8          1,000              0          1,000              0          1,000              0              0              0
    Residential        386     13,922,318     13,428,534     14,035,020     13,300,032     13,963,988     13,371,064     14,425,939     13,731,523
    Industrial           2         29,564      1,368,722         29,564      1,368,722         29,564      1,368,722         30,272      1,401,570
    Commercial           0              0         55,354              0         55,354              0         55,354              0         56,682
    Agricultural        94      3,979,887        640,942      4,032,889        587,940      4,032,889        587,940      4,178,676        676,362
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59090   LAKEVIEW COMMUNITY SCHOOL

  All: 59045           660     32,833,544     19,230,464     33,082,421     18,979,287     32,788,044     19,273,664     34,843,053     20,436,683
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,642,500              0      7,642,500              0      7,642,500              0      8,258,700
    Ind. Personal        3     10,488,800              0     10,488,800              0     10,488,800              0     11,959,800              0
    Com. Personal       36         95,000              0         95,000              0         95,000              0         87,700              0
    Residential        532     18,667,173      8,770,757     18,916,050      8,519,580     18,621,673      8,813,957     19,176,642      9,269,729
    Industrial           1         25,124        640,513         25,124        640,513         25,124        640,513         25,726        655,879
    Commercial           0              0      1,769,916              0      1,769,916              0      1,769,916              0      1,784,702
    Agricultural        88      3,557,447        406,778      3,557,447        406,778      3,557,447        406,778      3,593,185        467,673
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA COMMUNITY
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   Real & Personal   1,150     50,766,313     43,395,916     51,180,894     42,963,235     50,815,485     43,328,644     53,477,940     45,464,820
      Personal          47     10,584,800     16,314,400     10,584,800     16,314,400     10,584,800     16,314,400     12,047,500     17,420,700
        Real         1,103     40,181,513     27,081,516     40,596,094     26,648,835     40,230,685     27,014,244     41,430,440     28,044,120
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG

  All: Util. Personal    0              0     16,314,400              0     16,314,400              0     16,314,400              0     17,420,700
    59090                0              0      8,671,900              0      8,671,900              0      8,671,900              0      9,162,000
    59045                0              0      7,642,500              0      7,642,500              0      7,642,500              0      8,258,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3     10,488,800              0     10,488,800              0     10,488,800              0     11,959,800              0
    59045                3     10,488,800              0     10,488,800              0     10,488,800              0     11,959,800              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2019 ORIG      2019 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    44         96,000              0         96,000              0         96,000              0         87,700              0
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DTE ENERGY                          has   31,292,700 S.E.V. Value in 56 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

GILMAN ROBERT & SHELLY LC           has      181,448 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
KORTE THOMAS S                      has      182,460 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
HOLMAN TANDY BETH TRUST             has      186,374 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
EASTMAN MARGARET E TRUST            has      198,801 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KIPP KALVIN & STEPHANIE             has      204,053 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BRIGHAM GEORGE & CATHERINE          has      213,083 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has      219,024 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
KNAPP KEVIN & REBECCA               has      277,354 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
OBERLIN FARMS LLC                   has      287,235 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON ROLAND LYNN TRUST           has      294,964 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
LAGINESS HOLDINGS II LLC            has      301,773 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      310,500 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has      883,323 Taxable Value in 15 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,442,118 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
DTE ENERGY                          has   29,427,958 Taxable Value in 56 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

001-013-003-10              KNAPP KEVIN & REBECCA                  $     156,140
001-035-013-43              BOGART GORDON D & HEATHER A            $     159,711
001-001-013-10              BRIGHAM GEORGE & CATHERINE             $     165,262
001-017-001-00              EASTMAN MARGARET E TRUST               $     167,496
001-014-009-20              ESTILL RONALD K & PAULA TAYLOR-        $     172,869
001-024-013-30              LAGINESS HOLDINGS II LLC               $     197,940
001-900-045-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     214,800
001-010-009-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     439,000
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     960,400
001-010-016-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,399,033
001-900-026-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,455,700
001-900-164-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   5,946,600
001-900-163-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   6,013,200
001-900-025-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   6,707,300
001-900-046-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   7,986,800
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

001-011-016-02              DAWSON TIMOTHY S & BONNIE L            $     198,500
001-013-003-10              KNAPP KEVIN & REBECCA                  $     212,200
001-034-004-10              CROOKS FARMS INC                       $     213,200
001-900-045-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     214,800
001-033-012-10              CROOKS FARMS INC LC                    $     215,700
001-014-009-20              ESTILL RONALD K & PAULA TAYLOR-        $     227,800
001-024-013-30              LAGINESS HOLDINGS II LLC               $     300,600
001-010-009-00              DTE ENERGY                             $     653,900
001-900-044-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $     960,400
001-900-026-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY                       $   1,455,700
001-010-016-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   1,875,000
001-900-164-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   5,946,600
001-900-163-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   6,013,200
001-900-025-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   6,707,300
001-900-046-00              DTE ENERGY                             $   7,986,800
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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JACOBSON JOHN RAYMOND               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BUSH DANNY K & JUNE E               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
RIVER RIDGE FARMS INC               has               0.00 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
KERIN MOTORS INC                    has               0.07 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PETERMAN CARRIE L LC                has               0.09 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
STURM UWE & INGA                    has               0.12 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DELAMATER RANDY & KAREN             has               0.17 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
2016 SPLIT/COMBINE TO               has               0.22 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
ISABELLA BANK & TRUST               has               0.27 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MESSER LUANE R                      has               0.34 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ENSING MICHAEL A                    has               0.40 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BRIGHAM STEPHEN R & SHELIA A        has               0.46 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BOKACH PROPERTIES LLC               has               0.47 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
MIDWEST V LLC                       has               0.58 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
DP INVESTMENTS LLC                  has               0.60 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

SACKETT RANCH INC                   has      289,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HOLMAN TANDY BETH TRUST             has      294,100 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON MAE & DERENSKI SUE ANN      has      294,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      310,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PETERSON MARVIN D & GRACE A TRUST   has      320,500 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
RIVER RIDGE FARMS INC               has      348,100 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
OBERLIN FARMS LLC                   has      357,600 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
KNAPP KEVIN & REBECCA               has      359,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LAGINESS HOLDINGS II LLC            has      405,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
QUISENBERRY GARY D & JULIA A        has      413,000 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MAIN PAUL E TRUST                   has      507,500 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON ROLAND LYNN TRUST           has      648,400 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,482,200 S.E.V. Value in 15 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY                    has    2,450,000 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)


